

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Case No. : DMJ.3/2014

Complainant/appellant: Shri Romen Gohain

Respondent : Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Dhemaji

O R D E R 12.5.2015

Seen the reply dtd 11.3.2015 of Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Dhemaji to the show cause notice issued by the Secretary & Registrar of Assam State Information Commission in pursuance of the Commission's order dtd 5.2.2015. It is noted that the Commission's order clearly mentioned that the show cause notice is returnable by 28.2.2015, which appears to have been inadvertently mentioned as 2.2.2015 in the show cause notice.

The Addl. CM&HO (FW), Dhemaji mentioned in his show cause notice that in pursuance of the Commission's order dtd 05.2.2015 he has already furnished information to the petitioner. He has also mentioned about his inability to attend the hearing on 05.2.2015 due to election duties. His submissions are noted and the matter is dropped.

Sd/-

( H.S. Das )

State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati- 37

Memo No. DMJ. 3/2014/

Dtd 12.5.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Dhemaji for Information
- 2. Shri Romen Gohain, Vill- Lachit Nagar, PO- Khubalia, Dist- Dhemaji, Assam, PIN- 787057 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the website.
- 4. Office file.

Registrar
Assam State Information commission,
Panjabari, Guwahati-37